EASTERN SHORE METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

October 30, 2023

CONTACT:

Sarah Hart Sislak, MPO Director (251) 990-4643

PUBLIC NOTICE

Eastern Shore Metropolitan Planning Organization

SPECIAL CALLED POLICY BOARD MEETING

The Eastern Shore Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Policy Board will meet for a special called meeting on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 10:00 AM in the Council Chambers at Daphne City Hall at 1705 Main Street, Daphne AL 36526.

The purpose of the Special Called Meeting is to discuss and adopt updated MPO Boundaries.

For more information regarding the meeting listed above, please contact the Eastern Shore MPO at 251-990-4643.

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact the Eastern Shore MPO at 251-990-4643.

Asistencia de idiomas está disponible poniéndose en contacto con personal de la MPO en coordinator@easternshorempo.org.